
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-822

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Finance - Human Resources Division

On agenda: Final action:6/7/2022 6/7/2022

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Standard
Insurance Company, for Group Life and Related Insurance for Broward County Employees, RFP No.
GEN2117791P1, increasing the premium rates by 7% and exercising the Second Renewal Term
commencing January 1, 2023, and ending December 31, 2024; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to
execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Group Life Insurance Renewal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

